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Mr D Rayner
Unknown Address

Dear Sir/Madam

Local Government Act 2009 (section 96)

Local Government Regulation 2012 (section 140)

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SELL LAND

This notice is given to you, Mr D Rayner, by Western Downs Regional Council (Council), and relates to the
property described as LOT 301 C 441, situated at 5 Foster Street Condamine QLD 4416.

Background

This Notice of Intention to Sell Land (Notice) is given because rates and charges levied by Council on the above
property are at least 3 years overdue. Where rates and charges on a property are at least 3 years overdue
Council may sell the property at public auction and use the proceeds to discharge the overdue rates and
charges.

Council is required to give a final notice to the property owner giving details of its decision and giving the owner
a final opportunity to pay the overdue rates and charges. If the overdue rates and charges are not paid within 3
months of this Notice, the Council will commence proceedings to sell the property without further reference to
the property owner. The sale proceedings will be discontinued if the amount of all overdue rates and charges
levied on the land, and all expenses incurred by Council, are paid in full.

Council has decided to apply this procedure to your property described above. This document gives you notice
of the matters in which Council is required to notify the registered owner, under the Local Government Regulation
2012, to give a final opportunity to pay the overdue rates and charges and prevent the sale of the land by
Council.
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Formal Notice

You are hereby notified as follows:-

(@)

(b)

()

(d)

()

(f)

(9)

(h)

(i)

The Council has decided, by resolution, to sell the land described above because overdue rates and
charges have remained unpaid.

This document is a notice of intention to sell land under section 140 of the Local Government Regulation
2012.

The date of the Council meeting at which the resolution to sell the land was made was on 16 May 2024,
and the resolution was in the following terms:

Council, pursuant to Chapter 4 Part 12 Division 3 of the Local Government Regulation 2012, resolves
to sell the land described as LOT 301 C 441 situated at 5 Foster Street Condamine QLD 4416 for
overdue rates and charges.

The land is described in the Council's land record as being LOT 301 C 441 situated at 5 Foster Street
Condamine QLD 4416. It has an area of 2428 SQ MTS.

Details of all overdue rates and charges for the land, as at the date of this Notice of Intention to Sell,
are detailed in Attachment 1.

In each case, the time for which the rates and charges have remained unpaid since the relevant due
date.

Interest accrued on the overdue rates and charges to 2 May 2024 is $561.61 Particulars of this interest
are detailed in Attachment 1.

After 2 May 2024 interest continues to accrue at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the
Local Government Regulation 2012.

As defined in the Local Government Regulation 2012, interest is charged on all overdue rates and
charges thirty (30) days after the end of the discount period.

The amount of all overdue rates and charges

at the date of this notice (Attachment 1) $4,768.69
Interest (paragraph (f)) $561.61
Total: $5,330.30

A copy of sections 140 to 144 of the Local Government Regulation 2012 is attached.
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Your rights

If the amount of the overdue rates or charges and interest, and, all expenses that the Council incurs are paid in
full, Council must end the procedures of Sale of Land.

Consequences of non-payment

If you do not pay the amount of all overdue rates and charges referred to in this notice, together with interest as
mentioned in paragraphs (f) and (g) calculated up to the date of final payment, and all expenses incurred by the
Council for the intended sale, the Council will sell the land under section 142 of the Local Government Regulation
2012. The sale proceeds will be applied to discharge the overdue rates and charges.

If you have any queries in this regard, please feel free to contact Council's Revenue Department
on 4679 4000.

Yours faithfully

DocuSigned by:

Jodie Taylor
51C8E728BF634AA...

Jodie Taylor
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Encl:
1. Section 140 to 144 of the Local Government Regulation 2012

2. Details of overdue rates and charges

i.g BILLER CODE:
Py | 696872

REF NO: 83162

BILLPAY CODE: 2492 Phone 13 18 16, or go

REE NO: 8316 2 to postbillpay.com.au




Rates Notice

b e

Mr D Rayner
UNKNOWN ADDRESS

042-7178

PROPERTY DETAILS

5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416

LOT 301 C 441
Land Area: 2428.0000 SQUARE METRES

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES

Customer Service 1300 COUNCIL
(1300 268 624)
07 4679 4000 {Interstate)

info@wdrc.qld.gov.au
www.wirc.qld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

JOWNS

REGIONAL COUNCIL

ISSUE DATE 18/08/2018

ASSESSMENT NO 8316

NET AMOUNT DUE $314.97

CURRENT LEVY BUEDATE  03/10/2018
VALUATION  $15,000

RATING PERIOD 01/07/2018 - 31/12/2018

001/86 Vacant Other - Other Locality
058/01 Rural Fire - Condamine
950/01 State Emergency Levy Cat 1E

Current Levy

GROSS TOTAL

Discount applies if paid by 03/10/2018
NET AMOUNT DUE

15000

Please pay this amount by Wednesday 03/10/2018 to receive the discount

Minimum
1 10.50
1 13.30

$306.50
$10.50
$13.30

$330.30
$330.30
-$15.33
$314.97
=> $314.97

PAYMENT OF CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.
Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the Local Government Act, on the
land described, for the period stated on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date printed on this notice. All arrears are due and payable

immediately,

Payment Slip Rates Notice

See over for methods of payment
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT []

. L Biller Code: 696872
Ref: 83162

Account Name; Mr D Rayner
Assessment No: 8316

Net Amount Due: $314.97

Current Levy Due Date: 03/10/2018

Billpay Code 2492
billpay Ref: 83162

BPAY® this payment via Internet or phone banking.
BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using intemet banking.

BPAY View Registration No.: 83162
*Registered to BPAY Pty Ltd, ABN 69 079 137 518

* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR
COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651

L i

*2492 83162
Present this notice at any Post Office to make
a payment

Please visit www.wdrc.gld.gov.au
and follow the prompts
Assessment No: 8316
Valuation number: 41463901

Receive your notice via email
Visit our website and follow the
prompts or call 1300 COUNCIL

OUR COMMUNITIES

OUR FUTURE




CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE LOCATIONS

Jandowae
22 George St

Wandoan
& Henderson Rd

Miles Tara
29 Dawson St 19 Fry St

Chinchilla
80 - 86 Heeney St

Dalhy
30 Marble St

DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of
the Local Government Act, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
Al arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and
current rates and charges are paid in ful! on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES
Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at 11% pa and will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due
date specified on the rates natice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional
amount may be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Itis the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. A Change of Address form can be obtained at your
nearest Customer Service Centre or on Council’s website www.wrc.gld.gev.au and must be signed by at least one owner of the
property. A change of address can also be accepted by phoning 1300 268 624 or emailing details to Council at info@wdrc.qld.gov.au.

ELECTRONIC RATES NOTICE
If you require your rates notice to be issued electronically, please complete a Request to Receive Rate/Water Notice/s Electronically
form located on Council’s website www.widre.qld.gov.au.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Act, residents are hereby notified that:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the rates notice, your land should have been included in another category you may
object. To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days
of the issue date on the rates notice.

» If the owner's land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

Itis important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment
is still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the
ratepayer where applicable.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY, PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE
IN FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our vwebsite at www.wire.qld.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card.

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website vwww.widrc.gld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type in your Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step —no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wire.gld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.

MAIL

Postto PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405. Cheques
are made payable to Westem Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment ta he received at our office
by the due date,

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNGCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS



Customer Service 1300 COUNCIL
P {1300 268 624)
I o 07 4679 4000 (Interstate)

info@wdre.qld.gov.au

www.wre.qld.gov.au Eﬂ}v Vﬁ ‘E‘

Rates Notice
0
PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405 L COUNGL
llllll”ll'lllI”III”]I[IIII”I“”I 036-7177
Mr D Rayner
UNKNOWN ADDRESS ISSUE DATE 02/03/2019
ASSESSMENT NO 8316
NET AMOUNT DUE $648.15

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  10/04/2019

PROPERTY DETAILS

5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416

LOT 301 C 441

Land Area: 2428.0000 SQUARE METRES
VALUATION  $15,000

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/01/2019 - 30/06/2019
001/86 Vacant Other - Other Locality 15000 Minimum.. $306.50
058/01 Rural Fire - Condamine 1 10.50 $10.50
950/01 State Emergency Levy Cat 1F 1 13.30 $13.30
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $333.18
Current Levy $330.30
GROSS TOTAL $663.48
Discount applies if paid by 10/04/2019 -$15.33
NET AMOUNT DUE $648.15
Please pay this amount by Wednesday 10/04/2019 to receive the discount = $648.15

PAYMENT OF CURRENT LEVY AND ARBEARS MUST BE MADE IN FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.
Notice Is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Reglonal Councif by virtue of the Local Government Act, on the
land described, for the period stated on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date printed on this notice. All arrears are due and payable

immediately.

Payment Slip Rates Notice et "0 Fove

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $648.15
| REQUIRE A RECFIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 10/04/2019 7
qld.

iT Biller Code: 696872 Billpay Code 2492 and follow the prompts
Ref: ' :
ef: 83162 billpay Ref: 83162 Assessment No: 8316

BPAY® this payment via Intemet or phone banking. 1 : .

BPA¥ xiew® - View and pay this bill using internet banking. ””l"“””"” l“"” I“"”ll” ""””“ l“ Veluation number: S1G3AM
BPAY View Registration No.: 83162 Receive your nofice via email
Registered to BPAY Pty Ltd, ABN 69 079 137 518 *2492 83162 Visit our website and follow the
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Present this notice at any Post Office to make prompts or call 1300 COUNCIL

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELEGTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Woestern Downs Regional Council ABM 91 232 587 651 QUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE




CUSTOMER SERVICE CEMTRE LOCATIONS

Chinchilla Dalby Miles Tara Wandoan Jandowae
80—86 Heeney St 30 Marble St 29 Dawson St 19 Fry St 8 Henderson Rd 22 George St

DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this natice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of
the Local Government Act on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and
current rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTEREST OM OVERDUE RATES
Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at 11% pa and will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due
date specified on the rates notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional
amount may be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER BEMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

It s the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. A Change of Address form can be obtained at your
nearest Customer Service Centre or on Council's website www.wdre.gld.gov.au and must be signed by at least one owner of the
property. A change of address can also be accepted by phoning 1300 268 624 or emailing details to Council at infe@wdrc.gld.gov.au.

ELECTRORNIC RATES NOTICE
If you require your rates ntice to be issued electronically, please complete the eBilling Sign-Up form located on Council's website
www.wdre.gld.gov.au.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Act, residents are hereby notified that:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the rates notice, your land should have been included in another category you may
object. To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days
of the issue date on the rates notice.

» If the owner’s land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

Itis important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment
is still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the
ratepayer where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Natice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY, PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE
IN FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.wrc.gld.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card.

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wdre.qld.gav.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard,

POST BILLPAY
Present this natice at any Post Office wilh your
payment.

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your intemet banier if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type inyour Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice, Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step —no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contaet Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wilrc.qld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
{or your payment to be received at our office

by the due date.

S DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO BECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS



T Customer Service 1300 COUNCIL
(1300 268 624)
| 07 4679 4000 (Interstate)

info@wdrc.gld.gov.au
ﬁates Notice www.wilre.qld.gov.au
0 Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405
FO Box 551 440 REGIONAL COUNCIL
lllll””l”llll”|“lll”|l|”lll“l 042-7299
Mr D Rayner
UNKNOWN ADDRESS ISSUE DATE 24/08/2019
ASSESSMENT NO 8316
NET AMOUNT DUE $9390.03

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  03/10/2019

PROPERTY DETAILS

5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416

LOT 301 C 441
Land Area: 2428.0000 SQUARE METRES
VALUATION  $13,600

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/07/2019 - 31/12/2019
001/86 Vacant Other - Other Locality 13600 Minimum $310.50
058/01 Rural Fire - Condamine 1 5.50 $5.50
950/01 State Emergency Levy Cat 1E 1 13.50 $13.50

(TR

ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $676.06
Current Levy $329.50
$1005.56

GROSS TOTAL

Discount applies if paid by 03/10/2019 -$16.563
NET AMOUNT DUE $990.03
Please pay this amount by Thursday 03/10/2019 to receive the discount = $990.03

PAYMENT OF CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

Notice Is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Reglonal Council by virtue of the Local Government Act, on the
land described, for the perlod stated on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date printed on this notice. All arrears are due and payable

immediately.

Payment Slip Rates Notice oo sare

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $990.03
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [ ] Current Levy Due Date: 03/10/2019

ease visit www.warc.q

-} .
[m gnlkr Code: 696872 Fm Billpay Code 2492 and follow the prompts
ef: 83162 billpay | | Ref: 83162 Assessment No: 8316

BPAY® this payment via Internet or phone banking. ; .
e Rt e S 11111 T T o
BPAY View Registration No.. 83162 . L .
*Reglslered lo BPAYgPsty L. RBN 69079 137 518 %2492 83162 gl"e';‘;‘:iz;’llggég‘é‘giu‘ﬁ% &mﬂ”

* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Present this notice at any Post Office to make

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS & payment
Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651

QUR COMMUNITIES | OURFUTURE




CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE LOCATIONS

Chinchilla Dalby Miles Tara
80— 86 Heeney St 30 Marble St 29 Dawson St 19 Fry St

DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue
of the Local Government Act, on the land described, for the period on the rates natice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
Al arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and_current

rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

RATE CAPPING

You may have a credit amount on your Rates Notice relating to a Rate Cap. This Rate Cap is applied if your rates would have increased
by more than 6.25% (the average general rate increase of 1.25% plus 5%). The reason why your rates would have increased by more
than 6.25% is that the increase/decrease in the State Government valuation of your property was greater/less than the average increase/
decrease in State Government property valuations for your category. Council has implemented a rate cap to ensure there are no general
rate increases above 6.25%.

INTEREST ON DVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the rates notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Fligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period. ’

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. A Change of Address form can be obtained at your
nearest Customer Service Centre or on Council's website www.wdre.gld.gov.au and must be signed by at least one owner of the property.
A change of address can also be accepted by phoning 1300 268 624 or emailing details to Council at infe@wdrc.gld.gov.au.

ELECTRONIC BATES MOTICE
If you require your rates notice to be issued electronically, please telephone Council on 1300 268 624.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Act, residents are hereby notified that;

Jandowae
22 George St

Wandoan
6 Henderson Rd

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the rates notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object. To
lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue date
on the rates notice.

» If the owner’s land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is important to note that lodging an objection dees net confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates natice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enguiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY, PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL
Visit our website at wuww.wire.gld.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card,

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wdre.gld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution 1o make a
payment from your bank accourit.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish ta use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type inyour Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
wilt notify you when notices arrive. Pay in ane easy
step—no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wdrc.qld.gov.au

N PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre,

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Courcil. Please allowy sufficient postage time
for your payment {o he received at our office
by the due date.

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSIUESS DAVS FOR COUNGIL TO RECEWVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAVMENTS



Rates Notice

T T e

Mr D Rayner
UNKNOWN ADDRESS

042-7282

PROPERTY DETAILS

5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416
LOT 301 C 441
Land Area: 2428.0000 SQUARE METRES

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES

Customer Service 1300 COUNCIL
{1300 268 624)

07 4679 4000 {Interstate)

info@wdrc.qld.gov.au
www.wire.gld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

DOWNS

REGIONAL COUNCIL

ISSUE DATE 14/03/2020

ASSESSMENT NO 8316

NET AMOUNT DUE $1337.99

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE ~ 23/04/2020
VALUATION  $13,600

RATING PERIOD 01/01/2020 - 30/06/2020

001/86 Vacant Other - Other Locality
058/01 Rural Fire - Condamine
950/01 State Emergency Levy Cat 1E

ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY
Current Levy

GROSS TOTAL

Discount applies if paid by 23/04/2020

NET AMOUNT DUE

13600

Please pay this amount by Thursday 23/04/2020 to receive the discount

Council has received an annual payment of $1,062,294 from the State Government to mitigate any direct impacts of the State Waste Levy on households in Council's area

Minimum
1 5.50
1 13.50

$310.50
$5.50
$13.50

T

$1024.02

$329.50

$1353.52

-$15.53

$1337.99

= $1337.99

PAYMENT OF CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.
Notice Is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Councll by virtue of the Local Government Act, on the
land described, for the period stated on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date printed on this notice, All arrears are due and payable

immediately.

Payment Slip Rates Notice

See over for methods of payment
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT []

Y o7.4V/ | Biller Code: 696872
Ref: 83162

Account Name: Mr D Rayner
Assessment No: 8316

Net Amount Due; $1337.99
Current Levy Due Date: 23/04/2020

billpayl

2492
83162

Billpay Code

BPAY® this payment via Intemet or phone banking.
BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using intemet banking.

BPAY View Registration No.: 83162
*Reglstered to BPAY Pty Ltd. ABN 69 079 137 518

* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR
COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS
Western Downs Regional Council ABN 81 232 587 651

v Bl

Uggggu{n;gqnggﬁulmlnnmmmm

Present this notice at any Post Office 1o make
a payment

Please visit www.wdrc.qld.gov.au
and follow the prompts
Assessment No: 8316
Valuation number: 41463901

Recelve your notice via email
please call 1300 COUNCIL

OUR FUTURE

OUR COMIMUNITIES




CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE LOCATIONS

Chinchilla Dalby Miles Tara
80 — 86 Heeney St 30 Marble St 29 Dawson St 19 Fry St

DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue
of the Lacal Government Act, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

RATE GAPPING

You may have a credit amount on your Rates Notice relating to a Rate Cap. This Rate Cap is applied if your rates would have increased
by more than 6.25% (the average general rate increase of 1.25% plus 5%). The reason why your rates would have increased by more
than 6.25% is that the increase/decrease in the State Government valuation of your property was greater/less than the average increase/
decrease in State Government property valuations for your category. Council has implemented a rate cap to ensure there are no general
rate increases above 6.25%. Please visit www.wdre.gld.gov.au and refer to Council’s Revenue Statement for more information.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the rates notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued 1o the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS .
Fligible pensioners may be entitied to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
[tis the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wvdre.gld.gov.au or visiting your nearest Customer Service Centre.

ELECTRONIC RATES NOTICE
If you require your rates notice to be issued electronically, please telephone Council on 1300 268 624.

ORJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Lacal Government Act, residents are hereby notified that:

Jandowae
22 George St

Wandoan
6 Henderson Rd

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the rates notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object. To
lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue date
on the rates notice.

) If the owners land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

|t is important to note that lodging an objection does nat confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY, PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at wwww.wdre.gld.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card,

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code focated on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wire.gld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution 1o make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type inyour Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when natices arrive. Pay in one easy
step—no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wrc.gld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre,

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment to he received at onr gifice

by the due date.

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS



| Customer Service 1300 COUNCIL

- (1300 268 624)

P 07 4679 4000 (Interstate)

P
info@wdre gld.gov.au
www.wirc.gld.gov.au Blelvﬂ‘ l} Eﬂ

Rates Notice

llllI”I“Illlll”l”lll”lll”lll”l 042-7329
Mr D Rayner

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL COUNCIL

UNKNOWN ADDRESS ISSUE DATE 29/08/2020
ASSESSMENT NO 8316
NET AMOUNT DUE $1675.29

CURBENT LEVY DUE DATE  08/10/2020

PROPERTY DETAILS

5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416
.OT 301 C 441

Land Area: 2428.0000 SQUARE METRES
VALUATION $13,600

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/07/2020 - 31/12/2020

001/86 Vacant Other - Other Locality 13600 Minimum $318.50

058/01 Rural Fire - Condamine 1 5.50 $65.50 |__

950/01 State Emergency Levy Cat 1E 1 13.70 $13.70 |=

ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $1353.52 |=

Current Levy $337.70

GROSS TOTAL $1691.22

Discount applies if paid by 08/10/2020 -$15.93

NET AMOUNT DUE $1675.29
$1675.29

Please pay this amount by Thursday 08/10/2020 to receive the discount (=

PAYMENT OF CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.
Notice Is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Reglonal Council by virtue of the Local Government Act, on the
land described, for the perlod stated on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date printed on this notice. All arrears are due and payable

immediately.

Account Name: Mr D Rayner

Payment S"p Rates NOtice Assessment No: 8316

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $1675.29
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 08/10/2020

Please visit www.wdrc.qld.gov.au

"
: Biller Code: 686872 Bilipay Code 2492
I PAY ) [m ( pay and follow the prompts
Ref: 83162 billpay | | Ret: 83162 Assessment No: 8316

BPAY® this payment via Intemet or phone banking. ; .
sy Vv Vonanday s b usoatoneorn. | ([[INIMIEDINDNIQYY - =ieeon member 138
BPAY View Reglstration No.: 83162 : - .
*Reglstered o BPAYQ PiyLtd, ABN 69 076 137 518 #9492 83162 sr:ﬂz‘:i:ﬁ%ﬁgté %EU‘;\IJE(!: ﬁ_ma“

* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYSFOR  pyegent this notice at any Post Office to make

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651

7




CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE LOCATIONS

Chinchilla Dalby
80 — 86 Heeney St 30 Marble St

DISCOUNT FGR PROMPT PAVMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue
of the Local Government Act, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current

rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

RATE CAPPING

You may have a credit amount on your Rates Notice relating to a Rate Cap. This Rate Cap is applied if your rates would have increased
by more than 7.5% (the average general rate increase of 2.5% plus 5%). The reason why your rates would have increased by more than
7.5% is that the increase/decrease in the State Government valuation of your property was greater/less than the average increase/
decrease in State Government property valuations for your category. Council has implemented a rate cap to ensure there are no general
rate increases above 7.5%. Please visit www.wire.qld.gov.au and refer to Council's Revenue Statement for more information.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012.

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the rates notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIGNER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS ’
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@uvdre.gld.gov.au or visiting your nearest Customer Service Centre.

ELECTRGNIC RATES NOTICE
If you require your rates notice to be issued electronically, please telephone Council on 1300 268 624.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Act, residents are hereby notified that:

Miles Tara
29 Dawson St 19 Fry St

Jandowae
272 George St

Wandoan
6 Henderson Rd

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the rates notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object. To
lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue date
on the rates notice.

» If the owner’s land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is important to note that lodging an objection does net conler a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE iIMMEDIATELY, PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE T0 RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.wdrc.gld.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card,

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notiee or visit our
website www.wire.qid.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this natice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type inyour Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step —no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
Ta receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wilre.gld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Sewvice Centre.

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment to be raceived at gur office
by the due date.

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO RECEIVE VOUR ELECTRONIC PAVMENTS



Customer Service 1300 COUNCIL
]‘ (1300 268 624)
: 07 4679 4000 (interstate)

info@wdrc.gld.gov.au
www.wdre.qld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

Rates Notice

L et
Mr D Rayner

UNKNOWN ADDRESS ISSUE DATE 17/04/2021
ASSESSMENT NO 8316
NET AMOUNT DUE $2089.87
CURRENT LEVY DUEDATE  27/05/2021
PROPERTY DETAILS

5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416

LOT 301 C 441

Land Area: 2428.0000 SQUARE METRES
VALUATION $13,600

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/01/2021 - 30/06/2021
001/86 Vacant Other - Other Locality 13600 Minimum $318.50
058/01 Rural Fire - Condamine 1 5,60 $5.50

1 13.70 $13.70

950/01 State Emergency Levy Cat 1E

[

ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $1768.10
$337.70

Current Levy
GROSS TOTAL . $2105.80

Discount applies if paid by 27/05/2021 -$15.93
NET AMOUNT DUE $2089.87
Please pay this amount by Thursday 27/05/2021 to receive the discount = $2089.87

Councll has received an annual payment of $1,105,509 from the State Govemment to mitlgate any direct Impacts of the Stale Waste Levy on households In Counclf's area.

PAYMENT OF CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.
Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the Local Government Act, on the
land described, for the period stated on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date printed on this notice. All arrears are due and payable

Immediately,

Account Name: Mr D Rayner

Payment Slip Rates Notice ~ jocount Nams: Mr D

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $2089.87
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [ ] Current Levy Due Date: 27/05/2021

Please visit www.wdrc.gld.gov.au

" - ; :
[.Em Ellr Gode: 696372 Fm Bipay Code 2452 and follow the prompts
: billpay et Assessment No; 8316

BPAY® this payment via Internet or phone banking. : .
BPA\Y( View® - View and pay this bill using inteet banking. I ”"””I“II" m"” I”"”""""I””llll Valuation number: 41363301
BPAY View Registration No.: 83162 . I .
*Regislered (o BPAYgPly Ltd. ABN 69 079 137 518 %2492 83162 s&c:s';’izm; gg‘é‘?u‘mﬁmﬂ”

* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Present this notice at any Post Office to make

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651




CUSTQIVIER SERVICE CENTRE LOCATIONS

Chinchilla Dalby Miles Tara
80 — 86 Heensy St 30 Marble St 29 Dawson St 19 Fry St

DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue
of the Lacal Government Act, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

RATE GAPPING

You may have a credit amount on your Rates Natice relating to a Rate Cap. This Rate Cap is apglied if your rates would have increased
by more than 7.5% (the average general rate increase of 2.5% plus 5%). The reason why your rates would have increased by more than
7.5% is that the increase/decrease in the State Government valuation of your property was greater/less than the average increase/
decrease in State Government property valuations for your category. Council has implemented a rate cap to ensure there are no general
rate increases above 7.5%. Please visit www.wire.gld.gov.au and refer to Council’s Revenue Statement for more information.

INTEREST OM OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates -and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Reguiation 2012.

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the rates notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdrc.gld.gov.au or visiting your nearest Customer Service Centre.

ELECTRONIC RATES NOTICE
If you require your rates notice to be issued electronically, please telephone Council on 1300 268 624.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Act, tesidents are hereby notified that:

Jandowae
22 George St

Wandean
6 Henderson Rd

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the rates notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object. To
lodge an abjection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue date
on the rates notice.

» If the owner's land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

Itis important to note that lodging an objection does nat confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council,

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY, PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN

FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO REGEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.vdre.gid.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit eard.

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quate Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wire.gld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type inyour Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step —no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wrc.qld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council, Please allow sufficignt pastage time
for your payment ta ba received at our office
by the due date.

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTROMIC PAYMENTS



i

036-7194

LU g e
Mr D Rayner
UNKNOWN ADDRESS

PROPERTY DETAILS

B Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416

LOT 301 C 441
Land Area: 2428.0000 SQUARE METRES

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND GHARGES

Customer Service 130&0((‘20UNGIL7

info@wdrc.qld.gov.au
www.wire.qld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

(1300 268 624)
07 4679 4000 {Interstate)

REGIONAL COUNCIL

ISSUE DATE 09/10/2021

ASSESSMENT NO 8316

NET AMOUNT DUE $2578.07

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  18/11/2021
VALUATION  $11,600

RATING PERIOD 01/07/2021 - 31/12/2021

001/03 Residential Other Localities 11600 Minimum $394.00
058/01 Rural Fire - Condamine 1 5.50 $5.50
560/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 13.90 $13.90
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $2184.37
Current Levy $413.40
GROSS TOTAL $2597.77
Discount applies if paid by 18/11/2021 -$19.70
NET AMOUNT DUE $2578.07
Please pay this amount by Thursday 18/11/2021 to receive the discount =] $2578.07
Council has recelved an annual payment of $749,678 from the State Govemment to mitigate any direct impacis of the State Waste Levy on households in Counclis area.
WESTERN DOWNS BEGION AVERAGE RESIDENTIAL RATES AND CHARGES
Bell Chinchilla Dalby Jandowae Miles Tara Wandoan
$928.80 $1,298.21 $1,448.38 $1,216.55 $1,268.81 $1,216.55 $1,216.55

Average total rates includes Water, Sewerage and Waste charges and Emergency Levy for towns where applicable

Payment Slip Rates Notice

See over for methods of payment
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT []

'Lim Biller Code: 696872

Ref: 83162

| billpay |

Account Name: Mr D Rayner
Assessment No: 8316

Net Amount Due: $2578.07
Current Levy Due Date: 18/11/2021

pase visit www.wdre.gld.gov.a

2492
83162

Billpay Code
Ref:

and follow the prompts
Assessment No: 8316

BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using intemet banking.

BPAY View Registration No.: 83162
*Reglstered lo BPAY Piy Ltd, ABN 69 079 137 518

* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR
COUNCILTO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS
Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651

BPAY® this payment via Internet or phone banking. l

S

TN

*2492 83162
Present this notice at any Post Office to make
a payment

Valuation number; 41463901

LN

Receive your notice via email
please call 1300 COUNGIL

T O

DUR FUTURE

OUR COMMUNITIES




DISCOUNT FOR PROMIPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2008, on the land described, for the pericd on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and_current

rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

RATE CAPPING
Rate capping was implemented as a support measure for some ratepayers through significant drought and worsening economic conditions.
As these impacts have lessened and the same circumstances do not exist, capping has been removed across all categories.

INTEREST OM OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012.

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER BEMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
Itis the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Cauncil by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

» If the owner’s land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is important to note that lodging an objection dees not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at wwaww.wwdre.gld.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card.

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the frot of your notice or visit our
website www.widre.gld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard,

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay fimit $150,000,

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electrenically.

Type in your Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step —no filling in information,

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wire.qld.govau

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postane time
for your payment to be received af vur office

by the due date.

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAVMENTS



999-7150

Mr D Rayner
UNKNOWN ADDRESS

PROPERTY DETAILS

5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416
LOT 301 C 441
Land Area: 2428.0000 SQUARE METRES

PARTICULARS OF BATES AND CHARGES

Customer Service 1300 6OQNCIL
{1300 268 624)
07

info@wdrc.gld.gov.au

www.wdrc.gld.gov.au
PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

4678 4000 {Interstate)

ISSUE DATE 19/03/2022
ASSESSMENT NO 8316
NET AMOUNT DUE $3078.13

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  05/05/2022

VALUATION  $11,600

RATING PERIOD 01/01/2022 - 30/06/2022

001/03 Residential Other Localities 11600 Minimum $394.00
058/01 Rural Fire - Condamine 1 5.50 $5.50
B550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 13.90 $13.90
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $2684.43
Current Levy $413.40
GROSS TOTAL $3097.83
Discount applies if paid by 05/05/2022 -$19.70
NET AMOUNT DUE $3078.13
Please pay this amount by Thursday 05/05/2022 to receive the discount (= $3078.13

Account Name: Mr D Rayner

Payment S"p Rates NOHCB Assessment No: 8316

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $3078.13
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [ ] Current Levy Due Date: 05/05/2022

Please visit www.wdre.qld.gov.au

. £ Biller Code: 696872 Billpay Code
Ref: 83162 billpay Ref:

2492 and follow the prompts

sat62 Assessment No: 8316

BPAY® this payment via Intemet or phone banking.
BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using internet banking. I
BPAY View Registration No.: 83162

*Regislered lo BPAY Pty Lid. ABN 69 079 137 518 *2492 83162

* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Present this notice at any Post Office to make

COUNGIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651

o

DD - veteeion omber: acasor

Receive your notice via email
please call 1300 COUNCIL

OUR COMMUMITIES | OUR FUTURE




DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current

rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERMATIONAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WORC can no longer accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council's Financial Planning Department on 1300 268 624 or email info@wdrc.qld.gov.au.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
Itis the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wvdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

+ If the owner's land is included in another rating category bacause of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is impertant to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incarrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Natice only. To further your enquiry please contact Coungil.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECGEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE

PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.wirc.gld.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card,

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located onthe front of your notice or visit our
website vwww.wdre.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard,

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account,

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Registerwithyour internet banker if you wish touse
this option and receive your notices electronically,

Type in your Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step —no filling in information,

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wdrc.qld.gov.au

1N PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre,

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sulfficieni postaye time
for your payment to he received at our office
by the due date,

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE {3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRORIC PAYMENTS



b
Mr D Rayner

76 Rodger Street
CHINCHILLA QLD 4413

PROPERTY DETAILS

5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416
LOT 301 C 441
Land Area: 2428.0000 SQUARE METRES

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES

042-7189

i LN 2§
(RS UIREY ) ey 2 0

A} Customer Service 1300 COUNCIL
: (1300 268 624)

07 4679 4000 (Interstate)

info@wdrc.gld.gov.au
www.wdre.qld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

JOWNS &
B

REGIONAL COUNCIL

ISSUE DATE 13/08/2022

ASSESSMENT NO 8316

NET AMOUNT DUE $3601.16

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  22/09/2022
VALUATION  $11,600

RATING PERIOD 01/07/2022 - 31/12/2022

001/03 Residential - Other Localities 11600 Minimum $409.50
058/01 Rural Fire - Condamine 1 5.50 $5.50
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 14.20 $14.20
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $3192.44
Current Levy $429.20
GROSS TOTAL $3621.64
Discount applies if paid by 22/09/2022 -$20.48
NET AMOUNT DUE $3601.16
Please pay this amount by Thursday 22/09/2022 to receive the discount = $3601.16
Council has received an annual payment of $852,355 from the State Government to mitigate any direct impacts of the State Waste Levy on households in Council's area.

Payment Slip Rates Notice

See over for methods of payment
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT []

m Biller Code: 696872

Ref: 83162

BPAY® this payment via Internet or phone banking.
BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using internet banking.

BPAY View Reyqistration No.: 83162
*Registered to BPAY Ply Ltd, ABN 63 079 137 518

* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE {3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR
COUNCIL T0 RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651

Account Name: Mr D Rayner

Assessment No: 8316

Net Amount Due: $3601.16

Current Levy Due Date: 22/09/2022
2492

Billpay Code
billpay Ref: 8316 2

_eServices
Please visit www.wdrc.gld.gov.au '
and follow the prompts
A ment No: 8316

RNV

*2492 83162
Present this notice at any Post Office to make

a payment

Valuation number: 41463301

Receive your notice via email
please call 1300 COUNCIL

OUR COMMUNITIES I OUR FUTURE




DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and_current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERNATIONAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WDRC can no fonger accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council's Financial Planning Department on 07 4679 4000 or email info@wdrc.gld.gov.au.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012.

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Bligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@uwvdrc.gld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object.
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

» If the owner’s land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council,

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN

FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

WHAT DO GET FOR -

_ MYRATES?

usT :
WWW.WDRC.INFO/ BUDGET23

¢SERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at wwiv.widre.gld.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card.

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wire.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

SUBSBRIBE: TO

CDUNCIL ENEWS

isr:
~ WWW.WDRC.INFO/ENEWS

BPAY

Contact: your Financial Institution to make ‘a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically,

Typeinyour Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step = no filling in information,

—PAPERLESS

BILLING

'wnnc INFO/RATES-AND-PROPES

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit wwwv.wdre.gld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Custorer Service Centre.

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY OLD 4405. Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment to he received at our office
by the due date.

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS



{1300 268 624)
07 4679 4000 (Interstate)

info@wdrc.gld.gov.au
www.wdre.qld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

W IVt

Mr D Rayner
76 Rodger Street ISSUE DATE
CHINCHILLA QLD 4413
ASSESSMENT NO
NET AMOUNT DUE

DOVWNS |
e

REGIONAL COUNCIL

18/03/2023

8316

$4729.07

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  27/04/2023

PROPERTY DETAILS

5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416
LOT 301 C 441
Land Area: 2428.0000 SQUARE METRES

VALUATION  $11,600

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/01/2023 - 30/06/2023
001/03 Residential - Other Localities 11600 Minimum $409.50
058/01 Rural Fire - Condamine 1 5.50 $5.50
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 14.20 $14.20

ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY

Current Levy

GROSS TOTAL

Discount applies if paid by 27/04/2023

NET AMOUNT DUE

Please pay this amount by Thursday 27/04/2023 to receive the discount

Council has received an annual payment of $852,355 from the State Government to mitigate any direct impacts of the State Waste Levy on households in Council's area.

$4320.35
$429.20
$4749.55
-$20.48
$4729.07
$4729.07

Account Name: Mr D Rayner

Payment Slip Rates Notice — jeemer > 2he: 5316

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $4729.07
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [ ] Current Levy Due Date: 27/04/2023

BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using internet banking.

BPAY® this payment via Internet or phone banking. l
BPAY View Registration No.: 83162

LIEY

Please visit www.wdrc.qld.gov.au

- .
lm Bllr Code 96672 Fm Billpay Code 2492 and follow the prompts

ef: 83162 billpay Ref: 83162 Assessment No: 8316
I“I"II‘ “"l“ H"“u Valuation number: 41463901

Receive your notice via email

ervice

‘Registered to BPAY Pty Ltd, ABN 69 079 137 518 %2492 83162 please call 1300 COUNCIL
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR  prcent this notice at any Post Office to make

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES ’ OUR FUTURE

1

Yoz




DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERNATIONAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council's Financial Planning Department on 07 4679 4000 or email info@wadrc.qld.gov.au.

INTEREST Ol OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONMER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
[t is the responsibility of the property owner to natify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to infe@wdrc.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object.
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

» Ifthe owner’s land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is important to note that lodging an objection dees net confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

HA
NIY HATES‘7

s
WWW.WDRC.INFO/ BUDGET23

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.wdre.qld.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card,

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visitour
website www.wire.gld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

SUBSGRIBE TD
CUUNCIL ENEWS

S
IWWW.WDRC.INFO/ENEWS

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your intemnet banker if you wish to use
this 'option and receive your notices electronically.

Type in your Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step = no filling in information.

 REGISTER ,on |
PAPERLESS_ |

- BILLING

ViSIT

WDRG INFU/ BATES-AND-PROPERTY

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form; contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wdre.qld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405. Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment to he received at our office
by the due date;

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS
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)} Customer Service 1300 COUNCIL
(1300 268 624)
07 4679 4000 (interstate)

info@wdrc.gld.gov.au

www.wire.qld.gov.au Ill“" ﬂ L"
g

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL COUNCIL

999-7148
Mr D Rayner
169 Price Street ISSUE DATE 26/08/2023
CHINCHILLA QLD 4413
ASSESSMENT NO 8316
NET AMOUNT DUE $420.05

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  05/10/2023

PROPERTY DETAILS

5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416
L.OT 301 C 441
Land Area: 2428.0000 SQUARE METRES
VALUATION $11,600

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND GHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/07/2023 - 31/12/2023
001/03 Residential - Other Localities 11600 Minimum $421.00
058/01 Rural Fire - Condamine 1 5.50 $5.50
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 14.60 $14.60
Current Levy $441.10
GROSS TOTAL $441.10
Discount applies if paid by 05/10/2023 -$21.05
NET AMOUNT DUE $420.05
Please pay this amount by Thursday 05/10/2023 to receive the discount = $420.05
Councll has received an annual payment of $801,917 from the State Government to mitigate any direct Impacts of the State Waste Levy on households In Councll's area.

Account Name: Mr D Rayner

Payment Slip Rates Notice  jooomer ot No: 8315

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $420.05
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 05/10/2023 - )
u - Please visit www.wdrc.qld.gov.au
E Bitler Code: 696872 PLOCIN | Billpay Code 2492 and follow the prompts
Ref: 83162 | billpay | | Ref: 83162 Assessment No: 8316
BPAY® this payment via Internet or phone banking. . -
souyveno vowand gy s o usng et .| [ IWNINATMININOUNIEY | eeacon nomber. secesi
BPAY View Registration No.: 83162 i ice vi i
*Regislered {o BPAY Piy Lid. ABN 60 070 137 518 %2492 83162 gre‘;‘:':i:;“lragg'éc;u‘mﬁ_m“"
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYSFOR  prggent this notice at any Post Office to make
COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment
Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES ‘ OUR FUTURE

y 7.4 |




DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERMATIONAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept foreign eheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council's Financial Planning Department on 07 4679 4000 or email info@wadrc.gld.gov.au.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012.

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wvdre.qgld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

v If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object.
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

» If the owner’s land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully, If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN

FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOURNT.

GE
NIY RATES?

s
WWW WDRC. INFO/BUDGET24

eSERVICES COUNGIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.wire.qld.gov.au, click
Make a Payment and follow the links to pay this
bill using your credit card.

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located an the front of your notice or visit our
website www.widrc.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

CDUNCIL ENEWS

. Visir
 WWW.WDRC.INFO/ENEWS

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to” make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this aption and receive your notices electronically.

Type inyour Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step — no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.widrc.qld.gov.au

I PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are ‘made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment fo he received at our office
by the due date.

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNGIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS



rvice . 1300 COUNCIL
{1300 268 624)
074679 4000 (interstate)

Customer Se

info@wdrc.gld.gov.au

www.wdre.qld.gov.au 'I.IYA" \‘ R‘
e

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL COUNCIL
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Mr D Rayner
169 Price Street ISSUE DATE 16/03/2024
CHINCHILLA QLD 4413
ASSESSMENT NO 8316
NET AMOUNT DUE $420.05

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  02/05/2024

PROPERTY DETAILS

5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416
LOT 301 C 441
Land Area: 2428.0000 SQUARE METRES
VALUATION  $11,600

PARTIGULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/01/2024 - 30/06/2024
001/03 Residential - Other Localities 11600 Minimum $421.00
058/01 Rural Fire - Condamine 1 5.50 $5.50
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 14.60 $14.60
Current Levy $441.10
GROSS TOTAL $441.10
Discount applies if paid by 02/05/2024 -$21.05
NET AMOUNT DUE $420.05
Please pay this amount by Thursday 02/05/2024 to receive the discount = $420.05
Council has received an annual payment of $801,917 from the State Government to mitigate any direct impacts of the State Waste Levy on households in Council's area.

Account Name: Mr D Rayner

Pavme"t S"p Rates NOtice Assessment No: 8316

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $420.05
{ REQUIRE A RECEIPT [7] Current Levy Due Date: 02/05/2024 Gy 106
- ; Please visit www.wdrc.qgld.gov.au
Lm Biller Code: 696672 Fm Billpay Code 2452 and follow the prompts
Ref: B3162 billpay | | Ref 83162 Assessment No: 8316

BPAY® this payment via Internet or phone banking.
BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using intemet banking. l
BPAY View Registration No.: 83162

LU

LIV | oo mter e

Receive your notice via email

‘Registered to BPAY Ply Ltd. ABN 69 079 137 518 *2492 83162 please call 1300 COUNCIL

* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE {3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Present this notice at any Post Office to make

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Wastern Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES l OUR FUTURE

y




DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates netice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERNATIONAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council’s Financial Planning Department on 07 4679 4000 or email info@wdrc.gld.gov.au.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANGES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wadre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object.
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

» If the owner's land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is important to note that lodging an objection does net confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

WHAT PUAIGES[) Fon
MY RATES? CUUNGILENEWS

VISIT

WWW WDRC.INFO/ BUI]GET24

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.wdre.qld.gov.au, click
Make a Payment and follow the links to pay this
bill using your credit card.

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wirc.gld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard;

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Past Office with your
payment.

, VISIT:
WWW. WDRC INFO/ENEWS

BPAY

Contact your: Financial - Institution™ to' make "a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Registerwith your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically,

Type in your Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step = no filling in information.

wnnc lNFﬂ/RATES AN' ,,PRUPERTY

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wirc.qgld.gov.au

I PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for veur payment to he received at our office
hy the due date.

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS



Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416
Assessment Number : 8316
Owner Details : Mr D Rayner

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Opening balance S - S -
Period 01/07/2018 - 31/12/2018

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 306.50 18/08/2018 3/10/2018: S 306.50
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 13.30 18/08/2018 3/10/2018: $ 319.80
Rural Fire - Condamine S 10.50 18/08/2018 3/10/2018} S 330.30
Interest Charges between period 18/08/2018

-01/03/2019

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.59 S 332.89
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.11 S 333.00
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.09 S 333.09
Period 01/01/2019 - 30/06/2019

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 306.50 2/03/2019 10/04/2019: S 639.59
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 13.30 2/03/2019 10/04/2019: $ 652.89
Rural Fire - Condamine S 10.50 2/03/2019 10/04/2019; S 663.39
Interest Charges between period 01/03/2019

-02/03/2019

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.09 S 663.48
Interest Charges between period 02/03/2019

-26/06/2019

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.14 S 665.62
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 665.71
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.07 S 665.78
Interest Charges between period 26/06/2019

-01/07/2019

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.38 S 666.16
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 666.18
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.01 S 666.19
Interest Charges between period 01/07/2019

-01/08/2019

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 5.31 S 671.50
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.23 S 671.73
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.18 S 671.91
Period 01/07/2019 - 31/12/2019

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 310.50 24/08/2019 3/10/2019: $ 982.41
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 13.50 24/08/2019 3/10/2019:; $ 995.91
Rural Fire - Condamine S 5.50 24/08/2019 3/10/2019i $ 1,001.41
Interest Charges between period 01/08/2019

-24/08/2019

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.03 S 1,001.44
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 3.82 S 1,005.26
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.17 S 1,005.43
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.13 S 1,005.56
Interest Charges between period 24/08/2019

-03/02/2020

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.34 S 1,007.90
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 4.72 S 1,012.62
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 1,012.72
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.20 S 1,012.92
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 1,012.96
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.16 S 1,013.12
Interest Charges between period 03/02/2020

-02/03/2020

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.39 S 1,015.51
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 4.72 S 1,020.23
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 1,020.33
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.20 S 1,020.53
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 1,020.57
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.16 S 1,020.73
Interest Charges between period 02/03/2020

-13/03/2020

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.96 S 1,021.69
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.85 S 1,023.54

Page 1




Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416
Assessment Number : 8316
Owner Details : Mr D Rayner

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 1,023.58
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 1,023.66
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 1,023.68
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.06 S 1,023.74
Period 01/01/2020 - 30/06/2020

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 310.50 14/03/2020 23/04/2020} $ 1,334.24
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 13.50 14/03/2020 23/04/2020: $ 1,347.74
Rural Fire - Condamine S 5.50 14/03/2020 23/04/2020: $ 1,353.24
Interest Charges between period 13/03/2020

-14/03/2020

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 1,353.25
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.01 S 1,353.26
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.09 S 1,353.35
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.17 S 1,353.52
Period 01/07/2020 - 31/12/2020

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 318.50 29/08/2020 8/10/2020: $ 1,672.02
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 13.70 29/08/2020 8/10/2020¢ $ 1,685.72
Rural Fire - Condamine S 5.50 29/08/2020 8/10/2020; $ 1,691.22
Interest Charges between period 14/03/2020

-09/11/2020

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 11.83 S 1,703.05
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.51 S 1,703.56
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.31 S 1,703.87
Interest Charges between period 09/11/2020

-01/12/2020

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 1,703.94
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.64 S 1,705.58
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 6.51 S 1,712.09
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.29 S 1,712.38
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 1,712.41
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.16 S 1,712.57
Interest Charges between period 01/12/2020

-04/01/2021

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.70 S 1,715.27
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 10.05 S 1,725.32
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.11 S 1,725.43
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.44 S 1,725.87
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 1,725.91
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.26 S 1,726.17
Interest Charges between period 04/01/2021

-01/02/2021

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.31 S 1,728.48
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 8.28 S 1,736.76
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 1,736.85
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.36 S 1,737.21
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 1,737.25
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.22 S 1,737.47
Interest Charges between period 01/02/2021

-01/03/2021

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.38 S 1,739.85
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 1,739.94
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.36 S 1,740.30
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 1,740.34
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.22 S 1,740.56
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 8.28 S 1,748.84
Interest Charges between period 01/03/2021

-01/04/2021

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.72 S 1,751.56
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 1,751.66
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 1,751.70
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 9.17 S 1,760.87
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.40 S 1,761.27
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.24 S 1,761.51
Interest Charges between period 01/04/2021

-17/04/2021
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416
Assessment Number : 8316
Owner Details : Mr D Rayner

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.05 S 1,761.56
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.41 S 1,762.97
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 4,73 S 1,767.70
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 1,767.75
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.21 S 1,767.96
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 1,767.98
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.12 S 1,768.10
Period 01/01/2021 - 30/06/2021

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 318.50 17/04/2021 27/05/2021i $ 2,086.60
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 13.70 17/04/2021 27/05/2021; S 2,100.30
Rural Fire - Condamine S 5.50 17/04/2021 27/05/2021: $ 2,105.80
Interest Charges between period 17/04/2021

-01/06/2021

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.20 S 2,106.00
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.15 S 2,106.15
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 3.95 S 2,110.10
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 13.31 S 2,123.41
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.57 S 2,123.98
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.06 S 2,124.04
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.35 S 2,124.39
Interest Charges between period 01/06/2021

-16/06/2021

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.07 S 2,124.46
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.31 S 2,125.77
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 4.44 S 2,130.21
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 2,130.26
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.19 S 2,130.45
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 2,130.47
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.11 S 2,130.58
Interest Charges between period 16/06/2021

-01/07/2021

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.22 S 2,130.80
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.23 S 2,132.03
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 4,15 S 2,136.18
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 2,136.19
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 2,136.23
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.18 S 2,136.41
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 2,136.43
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.10 S 2,136.53
Interest Charges between period 01/07/2021

-02/08/2021

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.67 S 2,139.20
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.73 S 2,141.93
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 9.19 S 2,151.12
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 2,151.22
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 2,151.32
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.40 S 2,151.72
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 2,151.76
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 2,151.80
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.24 S 2,152.04
Interest Charges between period 02/08/2021

-01/09/2021

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.10 S 2,152.14
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.43 S 2,154.57
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.48 S 2,157.05
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 8.35 S 2,165.40
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 2,165.49
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 2,165.58
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.36 S 2,165.94
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 2,165.98
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 2,166.02
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.22 S 2,166.24
Interest Charges between period 01/09/2021

-01/10/2021

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.20 S 2,166.44
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.43 S 2,168.87
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.48 S 2,171.35
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 8.35 S 2,179.70
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416
Assessment Number : 8316
Owner Details : Mr D Rayner

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 2,179.79
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 2,179.88
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.36 S 2,180.24
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 2,180.28
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 2,180.32
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.22 S 2,180.54
Interest Charges between period 01/10/2021

-09/10/2021

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.08 S 2,180.62
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.65 S 2,181.27
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.66 S 2,181.93
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.23 S 2,184.16
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 2,184.18
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 2,184.20
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 2,184.29
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.01 S 2,184.30
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.01 S 2,184.31
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.06 S 2,184.37
Period 01/07/2021 - 31/12/2021

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 13.90 9/10/2021 18/11/2021: $ 2,198.27
Rural Fire - Condamine S 5.50 9/10/2021 18/11/2021; $ 2,203.77
Residential - Other Localities S 394.00 9/10/2021 18/11/2021: $ 2,597.77
Interest Charges between period 09/10/2021

-19/11/2021

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.43 S 2,598.20
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 S 2,598.33
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.05 S 2,598.38
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 3.31 S 2,601.69
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 3.40 S 2,605.09
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.12 S 2,605.21
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.05 S 2,605.26
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 11.42 S 2,616.68
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.49 S 2,617.17
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.30 S 2,617.47
Interest Charges between period 19/11/2021

-01/12/2021

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.18 S 2,617.65
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.98 S 2,618.63
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.99 S 2,619.62
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 3.35 S 2,622.97
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 2,623.01
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 2,623.05
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 2,623.19
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.01 S 2,623.20
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.01 S 2,623.21
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.08 S 2,623.29
Interest Charges between period 01/12/2021

-04/01/2022

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.56 S 2,623.85
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.76 S 2,626.61
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.82 S 2,629.43
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 9.46 S 2,638.89
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 2,638.94
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 2,639.04
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 2,639.14
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.41 S 2,639.55
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 2,639.57
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 2,639.61
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 2,639.65
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.25 S 2,639.90
Residential - Other Localities S 1.29 S 2,641.19
Interest Charges between period 04/01/2022

-01/02/2022

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.56 S 2,641.75
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.28 S 2,644.03
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.32 S 2,646.35
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 7.79 S 2,654.14
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 2,654.22
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 2,654.30
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416
Assessment Number : 8316
Owner Details : Mr D Rayner

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 2,654.39
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.34 S 2,654.73
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 2,654.76
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 2,654.79
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 2,654.82
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.21 S 2,655.03
Residential - Other Localities S 2.44 S 2,657.47
Interest Charges between period 01/02/2022

-01/03/2022

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.64 S 2,658.11
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.28 S 2,660.39
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.32 S 2,662.71
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 2,662.79
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 2,662.87
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 2,662.96
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.34 S 2,663.30
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 2,663.33
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 2,663.36
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 2,663.39
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.21 S 2,663.60
Residential - Other Localities S 2.46 S 2,666.06
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 7.79 S 2,673.85
Interest Charges between period 01/03/2022

-19/03/2022

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.46 S 2,674.31
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.46 S 2,675.77
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.49 S 2,677.26
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 5.01 S 2,682.27
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 2,682.32
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 2,682.37
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.06 S 2,682.43
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.22 S 2,682.65
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 2,682.67
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 2,682.69
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 2,682.71
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.13 S 2,682.84
Residential - Other Localities S 1.59 S 2,684.43
Period 01/01/2022 - 30/06/2022

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 13.90 19/03/2022 5/05/2022: $ 2,698.33
Rural Fire - Condamine S 5.50 19/03/2022 5/05/2022; S 2,703.83
Residential - Other Localities S 394.00 19/03/2022 5/05/2022i $ 3,097.83
Interest Charges between period 19/03/2022

-10/05/2022

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.10 S 3,097.93
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.34 S 3,099.27
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 4.20 S 3,103.47
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 4.28 S 3,107.75
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 14.47 S 3,122.22
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.17 S 3,122.39
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.17 S 3,122.56
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.18 S 3,122.74
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.63 S 3,123.37
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.06 S 3,123.43
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.06 S 3,123.49
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.06 S 3,123.55
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.38 S 3,123.93
Residential - Other Localities S 0.02 S 3,123.95
Residential - Other Localities S 4,58 S 3,128.53
Interest Charges between period 10/05/2022

-01/06/2022

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.17 S 3,128.70
Residential - Other Localities S 0.03 S 3,128.73
Residential - Other Localities S 1.93 S 3,130.66
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.59 S 3,131.25
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.77 S 3,133.02
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.81 S 3,134.83
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 6.13 S 3,140.96
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 3,141.03
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 3,141.10
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 3,141.17
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416
Assessment Number : 8316
Owner Details : Mr D Rayner

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.27 S 3,141.44
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 3,141.47
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 3,141.50
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 3,141.53
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.15 S 3,141.68
Interest Charges between period 01/06/2022

-01/07/2022

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.31 S 3,141.99
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.77 S 3,142.76
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.42 S 3,145.18
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.48 S 3,147.66
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 8.35 S 3,156.01
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 3,156.09
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 3,156.18
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 3,156.27
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 3,156.36
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.36 S 3,156.72
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 3,156.75
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 3,156.79
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 3,156.83
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 3,156.87
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.22 S 3,157.09
Residential - Other Localities S 2.21 S 3,159.30
Residential - Other Localities S 2.65 S 3,161.95
Interest Charges between period 01/07/2022

-01/08/2022

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.42 S 3,162.37
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.81 S 3,163.18
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.55 S 3,165.73
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.60 S 3,168.33
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 8.78 S 3,177.11
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 3,177.21
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 3,177.31
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 3,177.41
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 3,177.51
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.38 S 3,177.89
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 3,177.93
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 3,177.97
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 3,178.01
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 3,178.05
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.23 S 3,178.28
Residential - Other Localities S 2.78 S 3,181.06
Residential - Other Localities S 2.82 S 3,183.88
Interest Charges between period 01/08/2022

-13/08/2022

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.04 S 3,183.92
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.16 S 3,184.08
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.31 S 3,184.39
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.00 S 3,185.39
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.01 S 3,186.40
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 3.41 S 3,189.81
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 3,189.85
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 3,189.89
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 3,189.93
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 3,189.97
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 3,190.11
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.01 S 3,190.12
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.01 S 3,190.13
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.01 S 3,190.14
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.01 S 3,190.15
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.09 S 3,190.24
Residential - Other Localities S 0.02 S 3,190.26
Residential - Other Localities S 1.08 S 3,191.34
Residential - Other Localities S 1.10 S 3,192.44
Period 01/07/2022 - 31/12/2022

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 14.20 13/08/2022 22/09/2022; S 3,206.64
Rural Fire - Condamine S 5.50 13/08/2022 22/09/2022i $ 3,212.14
Residential - Other Localities S 409.50 13/08/2022 22/09/2022; S 3,621.64
Payment Received 31/08/2022 -$ 500.00 S 3,121.64
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416
Assessment Number : 8316
Owner Details : Mr D Rayner

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Interest Charges between period 13/08/2022

-04/10/2022

Residential - Other Localities S 0.08 S 3,121.72
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.28 S 3,122.00
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.71 S 3,122.71
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.36 S 3,124.07
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 4.29 S 3,128.36
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 4.36 S 3,132.72
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 9.29 S 3,142.01
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.17 S 3,142.18
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.17 S 3,142.35
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.17 S 3,142.52
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.18 S 3,142.70
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.40 S 3,143.10
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.06 S 3,143.16
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.06 S 3,143.22
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.06 S 3,143.28
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.06 S 3,143.34
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.24 S 3,143.58
Residential - Other Localities S 4.67 S 3,148.25
Residential - Other Localities S 4.74 S 3,152.99
Interest Charges between period 04/10/2022

-01/11/2022

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.27 S 3,153.26
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.39 S 3,153.65
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.03 S 3,153.68
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 3,153.77
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 3,153.86
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.01 S 3,153.87
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 3,153.90
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 3,153.93
Residential - Other Localities S 0.85 S 3,154.78
Residential - Other Localities S 2.52 S 3,157.30
Residential - Other Localities S 2.55 S 3,159.85
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.72 S 3,160.57
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.32 S 3,162.89
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.36 S 3,165.25
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 5.00 S 3,170.25
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 3,170.34
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 3,170.43
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.22 S 3,170.65
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 3,170.68
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 3,170.71
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.13 S 3,170.84
Legal Charge 02/11/2022 S 400.00 S 3,570.84
Legal Charge 02/11/2022 S 368.73 S 3,939.57
Interest Charges between period 01/11/2022

-04/11/2022

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.05 S 3,939.62
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 3,939.63
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 3,939.64
Residential - Other Localities S 0.27 S 3,939.91
Residential - Other Localities S 0.28 S 3,940.19
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.05 S 3,940.24
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.07 S 3,940.31
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.24 S 3,940.55
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.27 S 3,940.82
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.54 S 3,941.36
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 3,941.37
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 3,941.38
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 3,941.39
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 3,941.41
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.01 S 3,941.42
Residential - Other Localities S 0.27 S 3,941.69
Legal Charge 08/11/2022 S 330.58 S 4,272.27
Legal Charge 07/12/2022 S 48.08 S 4,320.35
Period 01/01/2023 - 30/06/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 14.20 18/03/2023 27/04/2023; $ 4,334.55
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416
Assessment Number : 8316
Owner Details : Mr D Rayner

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Rural Fire - Condamine S 5.50 18/03/2023 27/04/2023; $ 4,340.05
Residential - Other Localities S 409.50 18/03/2023 27/04/2023: $ 4,749.55
Interest Charges between period 04/11/2022

-02/05/2023

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.58 S 4,750.13
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 4,750.27
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.15 S 4,750.42
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.06 S 4,750.48
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.06 S 4,750.54
Residential - Other Localities S 4.10 S 4,754.64
Residential - Other Localities S 4,37 S 4,759.01
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.60 S 4,759.61
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.19 S 4,760.80
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 3.70 S 4,764.50
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 3.77 S 4,768.27
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 8.04 S 4,776.31
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 4,776.45
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.15 S 4,776.60
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.15 S 4,776.75
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.35 S 4,777.10
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.06 S 4,777.16
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.06 S 4,777.22
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.06 S 4,777.28
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.21 S 4,777.49
Residential - Other Localities S 4,01 S 4,781.50
Interest Charges between period 02/05/2023

-17/05/2023

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.08 S 4,781.58
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.19 S 4,781.77
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.20 S 4,781.97
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 4,782.02
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 4,782.07
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 4,782.12
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 4,782.14
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 4,782.16
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 4,782.18
Residential - Other Localities S 0.03 S 4,782.21
Residential - Other Localities S 1.34 S 4,783.55
Residential - Other Localities S 1.38 S 4,784.93
Residential - Other Localities S 1.45 S 4,786.38
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.39 S 4,786.77
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.22 S 4,787.99
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.26 S 4,789.25
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.68 S 4,791.93
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 4,791.98
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 4,792.03
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.12 S 4,792.15
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 4,792.17
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 4,792.19
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.07 S 4,792.26
Interest Charges between period 17/05/2023

-01/06/2023

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.12 S 4,792.38
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 4,792.39
Residential - Other Localities S 0.40 S 4,792.79
Residential - Other Localities S 1.45 S 4,794.24
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.19 S 4,794.43
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.20 S 4,794.63
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.39 S 4,795.02
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.22 S 4,796.24
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.26 S 4,797.50
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.68 S 4,800.18
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 4,800.23
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 4,800.28
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 4,800.33
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 4,800.38
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 4,800.43
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.12 S 4,800.55
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 4,800.57
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 4,800.59
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 4,800.61
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 4,800.63
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416
Assessment Number : 8316
Owner Details : Mr D Rayner

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 4,800.65
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.07 S 4,800.72
Residential - Other Localities S 1.34 S 4,802.06
Residential - Other Localities S 1.38 S 4,803.44
Interest Charges between period 01/06/2023

-01/07/2023

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.21 S 4,803.65
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.38 S 4,804.03
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.43 S 4,804.46
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 4,804.55
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 4,804.64
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 4,804.74
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 4,804.84
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 4,804.88
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 4,804.92
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 4,804.96
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 4,805.00
Residential - Other Localities S 2.70 S 4,807.70
Residential - Other Localities S 2.73 S 4,810.43
Residential - Other Localities S 2.89 S 4,813.32
Residential - Other Localities S 2.91 S 4,816.23
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.79 S 4,817.02
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.47 S 4,819.49
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.53 S 4,822.02
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 5.36 S 4,827.38
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 4,827.47
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 4,827.56
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.23 S 4,827.79
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 4,827.83
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.04 S 4,827.87
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.14 S 4,828.01
Interest Charges between period 01/07/2023

-14/07/2023

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.16 S 4,828.17
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.26 S 4,828.43
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.06 S 4,828.49
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.06 S 4,828.55
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 4,828.57
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 4,828.59
Residential - Other Localities S 1.69 S 4,830.28
Residential - Other Localities S 1.77 S 4,832.05
Residential - Other Localities S 1.85 S 4,833.90
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.24 S 4,834.14
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.48 S 4,834.62
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.53 S 4,836.15
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 1.57 S 4,837.72
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 3.30 S 4,841.02
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.06 S 4,841.08
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.06 S 4,841.14
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.06 S 4,841.20
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.06 S 4,841.26
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 4,841.40
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 4,841.42
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 4,841.44
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 4,841.46
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.02 S 4,841.48
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.09 S 4,841.57
Residential - Other Localities S 1.66 S 4,843.23
Interest Charges between period 14/07/2023

-01/08/2023

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.05 S 4,843.28
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.23 S 4,843.51
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 4,843.59
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 4,843.67
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 4,843.70
Residential - Other Localities S 0.04 S 4,843.74
Residential - Other Localities S 2.49 S 4,846.23
Residential - Other Localities S 2.56 S 4,848.79
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.33 S 4,849.12
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.36 S 4,849.48
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.66 S 4,850.14
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.11 S 4,852.25
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for 5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416
Assessment Number : 8316
Owner Details : Mr D Rayner

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.15 S 4,854.40
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 4,57 S 4,858.97
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 4,859.05
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 4,859.13
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 4,859.21
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 4,859.29
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.20 S 4,859.49
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 4,859.52
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 4,859.55
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 4,859.58
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 4,859.61
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 4,859.64
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.12 S 4,859.76
Residential - Other Localities S 2.29 S 4,862.05
Residential - Other Localities S 2.34 S 4,864.39
Interest Charges between period 01/08/2023

-21/08/2023

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.13 S 4,864.52
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.27 S 4,864.79
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 4,864.88
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 4,864.97
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 4,865.00
Residential - Other Localities S 0.10 S 4,865.10
Residential - Other Localities S 2.78 S 4,867.88
Residential - Other Localities S 2.84 S 4,870.72
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.34 S 4,871.06
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.40 S 4,871.46
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.73 S 4,872.19
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.35 S 4,874.54
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 2.40 S 4,876.94
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 5.08 S 4,882.02
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 4,882.11
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 4,882.20
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 4,882.29
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 4,882.38
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.22 S 4,882.60
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 4,882.63
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 4,882.66
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 4,882.69
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 4,882.72
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.03 S 4,882.75
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.13 S 4,882.88
Residential - Other Localities S 2.56 S 4,885.44
Residential - Other Localities S 2.59 S 4,888.03
Interest Charges between period 21/08/2023

-23/08/2023

Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.02 S 4,888.05
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.02 S 4,888.07
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.03 S 4,888.10
Residential - Other Localities S 0.14 S 4,888.24
Residential - Other Localities S 0.14 S 4,888.38
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.02 S 4,888.40
Residential - Other Localities S 0.13 S 4,888.53
Residential - Other Localities S 0.13 S 4,888.66
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.04 S 4,888.70
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.11 S 4,888.81
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.12 S 4,888.93
Vacant Other - Other Locality S 0.25 S 4,889.18
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 4,889.19
Rural Fire - Condamine S 0.01 S 4,889.20
Payment Received 23/08/2023 -$ 4,889.20 S 0.00
Period 01/07/2023 - 31/12/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 14.60 26/08/2023 5/10/2023 S 14.60
Rural Fire - Condamine S 5.50 26/08/2023 5/10/2023: $ 20.10
Residential - Other Localities S 421.00 26/08/2023 5/10/2023: $ 441.10
Payment Received 08/09/2023 -$ 441.10 S 0.00
Period 01/01/2024 - 30/06/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 14.60 16/03/2024 2/05/2024: $ 14.60
Rural Fire - Condamine S 5.50 16/03/2024 2/05/2024: S 20.10
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Attachment 1

Outstanding rates or charges for 5 Foster Street CONDAMINE QLD 4416

Assessment Number : 8316
Owner Details : Mr D Rayner

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Residential - Other Localities S 421.00 16/03/2024 2/05/2024: $ 441.10
Payment Reversal 22/04/2024 S 4,889.20 S 5,330.30
Period 18/08/2018 to 02/05/2024

Interest S 561.61

Rates & Charges less Payments S 4,768.69

Total S 5,330.30
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Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 140]

140 Notice of intention to sell land for overdue rates or

charges

(1) This section applies if—

(a)
(b)

(c)

there are overdue rates or charges on land; and

the liability to pay the overdue rates or charges is not the
subject of court proceedings; and

some or all of the overdue rates or charges have been
overdue for at least—

(1) generally—3 years; or

(i1) if the rates or charges were levied on vacant land or
land used only for commercial purposes, and the
local government has obtained judgment for the
overdue rates or charges—1 year; or

(111) if the rates or charges were levied on a mining
claim—3 months.

(2) The local government may, by resolution, decide to sell the

land.

(3) If the local government does so, the local government must, as
soon as practicable, give all interested parties a notice of
intention to sell the land.

(4) A notice of intention to sell is a document, signed by the chief
executive officer, stating—

(a) that the local government has, by resolution, decided
under this section to sell land for overdue rates or
charges; and

(b) the day on which the resolution was made; and

(c) the terms of the resolution; and

(d) a description of the location and size of the land, as
shown in the local government’s land record; and

(e) details of the overdue rates or charges for the land, as at
the date of the notice, including details of the period for
which the rates or charges have been unpaid; and
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Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 141]

(f)  details of the interest that is owing on the overdue rates
or charges, as at the date of the notice, including—

(1) details of the rate at which interest is payable on
the rates or charges; and

(i1) a description of the way the interest is calculated;
and

(g) the total amount of overdue rates or charges and the
interest, as at the date of the notice; and

(h) acopy, or a general outline, of sections 141 to 144.

141 When procedures for selling land must start and end
(1) This section applies if—

(a) a local government decides to sell land under this
subdivision for overdue rates and charges and gives the
registered owner of the land a notice of intention to sell
the land; and

(b) the overdue rates or charges are not paid in full within—

(1) generally—3 months after the local government
gives the notice of intention to sell the land; or

(1) if the rates or charges were levied on a mining
claim—1 month after the local government gives
the notice of intention to sell the land.

(2) The local government must start the procedures mentioned in
section 142(4) for selling the land within 6 months after the
local government gives the notice of intention to sell the land
to the registered owner of the land.

(3) The local government must end the procedures at the earliest
of the following—

(a) the local government is paid—
(1) the amount of the overdue rates or charges; and

(i) all expenses that the local government incurs in
attempting to sell the land;
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(b) the land is sold;

(c) 1 year after the notice of intention to sell is given to the
registered owner.

(4) If the local government ends the procedures under
subsection (3)(c), nothing in this section prevents the local
government from deciding to sell the land again under
section 140(2).

142  Procedures for selling land

(1) This section sets out the procedures that a local government
must follow when selling land for overdue rates or charges.

(2) The local government must first offer the land for sale by
auction.

(3) The local government must prepare an auction notice.

(4) Atleast 14 days, but not more than 35 days, before the day of
the auction, the local government must—

(a) give a copy of the auction notice to everyone who was
given a notice of intention to sell the land; and

(b) publish the auction notice on the local government’s
website; and

(c) display the auction notice in a conspicuous place in the
local government’s public office, until the day of the
auction; and

(d) display the auction notice in a conspicuous place on the
land unless it is not reasonably practicable to do so
because the land is in a remote location or difficult to
access; and

(e) take all reasonable steps to publish the auction notice in
another way to notify the public about the sale of the
land.

Examples of other ways to publish the auction notice—

publish the auction notice in a newspaper that is circulating
generally in the local government area or on a real estate trading
website
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(5) However, if—
(a) the land is a building unit; and
(b) it is not practicable to display the auction notice in a
conspicuous place on the land;
the notice may be displayed in a conspicuous part of the
common property for the building units.

(6) In this section—
auction notice, for a sale of land by auction, means a written
notice stating—

(a) the day, time and place of the auction; and
(b) a full description of the land.
143  Conduct of auction

(1) The local government must set a reserve price for the land at

the auction that is at least—

(a) the market value of the land; or

(b) the higher of the following—
(i) the amount of overdue rates or charges on the land;
(i1) the value of the land.

(2) If the reserve price for the land is not reached at the auction,
the local government may enter into negotiations with any
bidder who attended the auction to sell the land by agreement.

(3) However, the price for the land under the agreement must not
be less than the reserve price for the land.

144  Procedures for selling land by another auction or
negotiation

(1) The local government may, after the day of the auction, decide
to continue to offer the land for sale by another auction, or
sale by negotiation, under this section.
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(2) The local government must end any negotiations entered into
under section 143(2) when it makes a decision under
subsection (1).

(3) Sections 142(3) to (5) and 143 apply to the preparation and
conduct of any subsequent sale by auction under this section.

(4) The local government must prepare a sales notice if it decides
to offer the land for sale by negotiation under this section.

(5) The local government must—

(a) give a copy of the sales notice to each interested party
who was given a notice of intention to sell the land; and

(b) publish the sales notice on the local government’s
website; and

(c) display the sales notice in a conspicuous place in the
local government’s public office; and

(d) display the sales notice in a conspicuous place on the
land unless it is not reasonably practicable to do so
because the land is in a remote location or difficult to
access; and

(e) take all reasonable steps to publish the sales notice in
another way to notify the public about the sale of the
land.

Examples of other ways to publish the sales notice—

publish the sales notice in a newspaper that is circulating
generally in the local government area or on a real estate trading
website

(6) However, if—
(a) the land is a building unit; and

(b) it is not practicable to display the sales notice in a
conspicuous place on the land;

the notice may be displayed in a conspicuous part of the
common property for the building units.

(7) The local government must ensure that the price for land
offered for sale by negotiation under this section is at least—
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®)

(a) the market value of the land; or

(b) the higher of the following—
(i) the amount of overdue rates or charges on the land;
(i) the value of the land.

In this section—

sales notice, for a sale of land by negotiation, means a written
notice stating—

(a) the land is for sale by negotiation; and

(b) a full description of the land.

145 Procedures after sale of land

oY)
2)

3)

“4)

(&)

(6)

This section applies if land is sold under this subdivision.

The local government must give the registrar of titles an
appropriate form stating—

(a) that the land has been sold under this subdivision; and
(b) the full description of the land; and

(c) the full name and address of the purchaser of the land;
and

(d) the purchase price of the land.

An appropriate form is a form approved by the registrar of
titles for lodgement in the land registry to record the transfer
of land to a purchaser.

After receiving the appropriate form, the registrar of titles
must register the transfer of the interest of the registered
owner to the purchaser free of all encumbrances.

The registrar of titles may register the transfer even though the
appropriate form is not accompanied by the instrument of title
for the land.

Also, the registrar of titles—

(a) need not inquire whether the local government has
complied with this subdivision; and
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